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Valley Video Games 
1445 5th Ave North 

Fargo, ND 58102 

Location Stats Report for WBL123 - WB L1 DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 12/02/2022 1:19 PM

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
HERE FOR THE BEER 65.4 78 51 27
ZOMBIES 62.8 78 49 29
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 47.4 78 37 41
FIREPROOF 47.4 78 37 41
ARMED N HAMMERED 46.2 78 36 42
CASEYS CREW 46.2 78 36 42
JUST THE TIP 43.6 78 34 44
SPORTYS 1 41.0 78 32 46

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

HERE FOR THE BEER ARMED N HAMMERED 12/01/2022 6 13 11 2 0
SPORTYS 1 JUST THE TIP 12/01/2022 6 13 8 5 0
FIREPROOF BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 12/01/2022 6 13 8 5 0
ZOMBIES CASEYS CREW 12/01/2022 6 13 7 6 0
CASEYS CREW ZOMBIES 12/01/2022 6 13 6 7 0
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS FIREPROOF 12/01/2022 6 13 5 8 0
JUST THE TIP SPORTYS 1 12/01/2022 6 13 5 8 0
ARMED N HAMMERED HERE FOR THE BEER 12/01/2022 6 13 2 11 0

Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 16.80 17.75 0.95
Jim Wetzel FIREPROOF 19.15 19.96 0.81
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 22.90 23.68 0.78
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 26.69 27.46 0.77
Dylan Johnson JUST THE TIP 20.71 21.28 0.57

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Jim Kolbe CASEYS CREW 29.07 12 5 5 18 0 150 69 0 2 3
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 27.46 12 3 1 22 0 150 66 0 1 1
Tracy Muller CASEYS CREW 27.20 3 1 0 5 0 115 16 0 0 1
JEREMY MILBRANDT FIREPROOF 27.06 3 1 0 7 0 120 62 0 0 1
JOE GWYNN FIREPROOF 26.42 18 6 4 26 2 160 157 0 1 4
Wade Peterson ZOMBIES 26.37 18 2 1 36 1 160 71 0 2 0
Tom Kline Jr ARMED N HAMMERED 25.30 15 5 0 29 0 117 115 0 0 3
Craig Reinke HERE FOR THE BEER 25.09 18 7 0 31 3 160 111 0 0 3
BRIAN VANEK FIREPROOF 23.71 15 4 1 16 3 160 82 0 2 1
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 23.68 18 9 4 23 0 150 100 0 3 5
Josh Jacobson CASEYS CREW 23.62 15 3 4 15 0 150 81 0 0 1
Derek Kilichowski ZOMBIES 23.56 6 3 1 8 0 150 84 0 0 1
Jason DeYoung BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 23.27 3 1 1 1 0 150 12 0 0 1
Jaden Ellingson ARMED N HAMMERED 23.26 15 2 1 18 0 150 101 0 1 0
Jesse Ahrens HERE FOR THE BEER 23.04 12 2 4 14 0 150 34 0 0 0
Ben Bucklin BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 22.98 18 6 3 19 3 180 171 1 0 2
Josh Thomas BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 22.62 18 2 1 19 0 150 42 0 0 1
Harry Johnson ARMED N HAMMERED 22.52 18 3 4 16 0 150 56 0 0 2
Bruce Pfeffer ZOMBIES 22.50 18 7 1 25 0 150 146 0 2 3
Colton Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 22.38 18 4 3 19 0 150 85 0 0 2
Dave Larson ZOMBIES 22.00 3 0 0 4 0 119 0 0 0 0
Dylan Johnson JUST THE TIP 21.28 18 3 0 23 0 120 117 1 0 1
Brandon Walter ZOMBIES 20.98 18 6 2 18 0 150 110 1 2 3
Dom Smedberg JUST THE TIP 20.94 15 4 3 6 0 150 63 0 0 1
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Jerry Held CASEYS CREW 20.40 9 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0
Ryan Hendrickson FIREPROOF 20.08 15 3 1 11 0 150 30 0 1 1
Andy Ziegelman ZOMBIES 20.06 6 2 0 3 0 117 76 0 1 1
Jim Wetzel FIREPROOF 19.96 9 1 0 8 0 120 53 0 0 1
Dick Hemmah ARMED N HAMMERED 19.62 18 4 1 9 0 150 95 0 1 1
ZACK CHANNEL BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 19.18 18 7 1 14 0 150 111 0 3 2
Tia Husebye CASEYS CREW 19.09 18 6 1 15 0 150 120 2 1 2
Ross Geesy SPORTYS 1 19.04 15 4 0 12 0 124 63 0 0 3
Jeremy Kaehler HERE FOR THE BEER 18.94 18 4 0 9 0 120 114 1 0 2
Jesse Robinson CASEYS CREW 18.74 9 0 0 4 0 115 0 0 0 0
AJ Smedberg JUST THE TIP 18.54 9 2 1 7 0 150 53 0 0 1
JOE THOMASON SPORTYS 1 18.43 3 0 0 2 0 114 0 0 0 0
Mike Imholte FIREPROOF 18.21 9 4 0 8 0 120 41 0 0 2
Justin Manning ARMED N HAMMERED 18.21 6 1 0 6 0 122 122 0 1 0
Kenneth Medenwald SPORTYS 1 18.16 9 2 0 9 0 145 35 0 0 0
Terry Peterson SPORTYS 1 18.13 12 2 0 11 0 125 87 0 0 2
Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 17.75 12 2 0 9 0 120 84 0 0 1
Tyler Kent BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 17.68 6 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
Ron Thane SPORTYS 1 16.93 18 4 1 4 1 154 39 0 0 2
Parker Sirek HERE FOR THE BEER 16.87 6 2 0 4 0 114 49 0 0 0
Jason Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 15.97 12 4 1 4 0 150 64 0 0 1
Rebecca DeYoung BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 13.77 9 1 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0
Cheri Peterson ZOMBIES 12.82 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 6, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 1.52 1.75 0.23
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 2.51 2.69 0.18
Jim Wetzel FIREPROOF 1.94 2.11 0.17
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 2.77 2.87 0.10
Terry Peterson SPORTYS 1 1.68 1.77 0.09

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

JEREMY MILBRANDT FIREPROOF 3.19 4 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 2.87 16 5 1 0 6 2 3 0 0
Josh Jacobson CASEYS CREW 2.76 20 2 1 0 5 6 1 0 0
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 2.69 24 7 3 0 12 3 1 0 1
Wade Peterson ZOMBIES 2.64 24 5 1 0 10 3 2 0 0
Dave Larson ZOMBIES 2.63 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
JOE GWYNN FIREPROOF 2.62 24 5 1 0 8 6 2 0 1
Jerry Held CASEYS CREW 2.57 12 4 0 0 5 1 1 1 0
Jim Kolbe CASEYS CREW 2.56 16 3 2 0 6 3 2 0 0
Andy Ziegelman ZOMBIES 2.54 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
Jesse Ahrens HERE FOR THE BEER 2.53 16 7 1 0 6 2 1 0 0
Bruce Pfeffer ZOMBIES 2.52 24 9 1 0 7 1 1 0 2
BRIAN VANEK FIREPROOF 2.52 20 4 0 0 7 4 0 0 0
Craig Reinke HERE FOR THE BEER 2.50 24 6 3 0 9 5 1 1 0
Jaden Ellingson ARMED N HAMMERED 2.50 20 4 0 0 6 3 3 0 1
Derek Kilichowski ZOMBIES 2.50 8 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
Colton Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 2.43 24 8 1 0 10 4 6 0 0
Tom Kline Jr ARMED N HAMMERED 2.41 20 4 0 0 7 4 3 1 0
Josh Thomas BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.41 24 4 1 0 8 5 1 0 1
Jason DeYoung BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.37 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Tracy Muller CASEYS CREW 2.30 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Ben Bucklin BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.27 24 7 0 1 9 1 2 0 0
Brandon Walter ZOMBIES 2.17 24 4 0 0 9 3 1 0 0
Parker Sirek HERE FOR THE BEER 2.15 8 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jim Wetzel FIREPROOF 2.11 12 3 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Dylan Johnson JUST THE TIP 2.05 24 5 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
Dom Smedberg JUST THE TIP 2.02 20 2 0 0 4 3 1 0 0
Kenneth Medenwald SPORTYS 1 1.99 12 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
Tia Husebye CASEYS CREW 1.98 24 6 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
Tyler Kent BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 1.96 8 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Ryan Hendrickson FIREPROOF 1.93 20 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
Dick Hemmah ARMED N HAMMERED 1.93 24 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
Ross Geesy SPORTYS 1 1.93 20 4 0 0 7 2 1 0 0
Mike Imholte FIREPROOF 1.92 12 2 0 0 7 1 1 0 0
ZACK CHANNEL BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 1.90 24 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
Ron Thane SPORTYS 1 1.85 24 5 0 0 8 2 0 0 0
Harry Johnson ARMED N HAMMERED 1.82 24 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Terry Peterson SPORTYS 1 1.77 16 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 0
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 1.75 16 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
AJ Smedberg JUST THE TIP 1.75 12 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Kaehler HERE FOR THE BEER 1.67 24 5 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
Jason Buckhouse JUST THE TIP 1.66 16 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
Justin Manning ARMED N HAMMERED 1.62 8 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cheri Peterson ZOMBIES 1.56 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Robinson CASEYS CREW 1.42 12 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
JOE THOMASON SPORTYS 1 1.36 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rebecca DeYoung BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 1.35 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 16.80 17.75 0.95
Jim Wetzel FIREPROOF 19.15 19.96 0.81
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 22.90 23.68 0.78
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 26.69 27.46 0.77
Dylan Johnson JUST THE TIP 20.71 21.28 0.57

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ARMED N HAMMERED
Tom Kline Jr 25.30 15 5 0 29 0 117 115 0 0 3
Jaden Ellingson 23.26 15 2 1 18 0 150 101 0 1 0
Harry Johnson 22.52 18 3 4 16 0 150 56 0 0 2
Dick Hemmah 19.62 18 4 1 9 0 150 95 0 1 1
Justin Manning 18.21 6 1 0 6 0 122 122 0 1 0

Team Totals: 22.08 72 15 6 78 0 150 122 0 3 6
 
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
Jason DeYoung 23.27 3 1 1 1 0 150 12 0 0 1
Ben Bucklin 22.98 18 6 3 19 3 180 171 1 0 2
Josh Thomas 22.62 18 2 1 19 0 150 42 0 0 1
ZACK CHANNEL 19.18 18 7 1 14 0 150 111 0 3 2
Tyler Kent 17.68 6 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
Rebecca DeYoung 13.77 9 1 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.41 72 17 6 57 3 180 171 1 3 6
 
CASEYS CREW
Jim Kolbe 29.07 12 5 5 18 0 150 69 0 2 3
Andy Hashbargen 27.46 12 3 1 22 0 150 66 0 1 1
Tracy Muller 27.20 3 1 0 5 0 115 16 0 0 1
Josh Jacobson 23.62 15 3 4 15 0 150 81 0 0 1
Jerry Held 20.40 9 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0
Tia Husebye 19.09 18 6 1 15 0 150 120 2 1 2
Jesse Robinson 18.74 9 0 0 4 0 115 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.98 78 18 12 86 0 150 120 2 4 8
 
FIREPROOF
JEREMY MILBRANDT 27.06 3 1 0 7 0 120 62 0 0 1
JOE GWYNN 26.42 18 6 4 26 2 160 157 0 1 4
BRIAN VANEK 23.71 15 4 1 16 3 160 82 0 2 1
Ryan Hendrickson 20.08 15 3 1 11 0 150 30 0 1 1
Jim Wetzel 19.96 9 1 0 8 0 120 53 0 0 1
Mike Imholte 18.21 9 4 0 8 0 120 41 0 0 2

Team Totals: 22.40 69 19 6 76 5 160 157 0 4 10
 
HERE FOR THE BEER
Craig Reinke 25.09 18 7 0 31 3 160 111 0 0 3
Jeremy Bontjes 23.68 18 9 4 23 0 150 100 0 3 5
Jesse Ahrens 23.04 12 2 4 14 0 150 34 0 0 0
Jeremy Kaehler 18.94 18 4 0 9 0 120 114 1 0 2
Parker Sirek 16.87 6 2 0 4 0 114 49 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.18 72 24 8 81 3 160 114 1 3 10
 
JUST THE TIP
Colton Buckhouse 22.38 18 4 3 19 0 150 85 0 0 2
Dylan Johnson 21.28 18 3 0 23 0 120 117 1 0 1
Dom Smedberg 20.94 15 4 3 6 0 150 63 0 0 1
AJ Smedberg 18.54 9 2 1 7 0 150 53 0 0 1
Jason Buckhouse 15.97 12 4 1 4 0 150 64 0 0 1

Team Totals: 20.17 72 17 8 59 0 150 117 1 0 6
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

SPORTYS 1
Ross Geesy 19.04 15 4 0 12 0 124 63 0 0 3
JOE THOMASON 18.43 3 0 0 2 0 114 0 0 0 0
Kenneth Medenwald 18.16 9 2 0 9 0 145 35 0 0 0
Terry Peterson 18.13 12 2 0 11 0 125 87 0 0 2
Jeremy Wallender 17.75 12 2 0 9 0 120 84 0 0 1
Ron Thane 16.93 18 4 1 4 1 154 39 0 0 2

Team Totals: 17.96 69 14 1 47 1 154 87 0 0 8
 
ZOMBIES
Wade Peterson 26.37 18 2 1 36 1 160 71 0 2 0
Derek Kilichowski 23.56 6 3 1 8 0 150 84 0 0 1
Bruce Pfeffer 22.50 18 7 1 25 0 150 146 0 2 3
Dave Larson 22.00 3 0 0 4 0 119 0 0 0 0
Brandon Walter 20.98 18 6 2 18 0 150 110 1 2 3
Andy Ziegelman 20.06 6 2 0 3 0 117 76 0 1 1
Cheri Peterson 12.82 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.40 72 20 5 94 1 160 146 1 7 8
 

Most Improved Players for week 6, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Jeremy Wallender SPORTYS 1 1.52 1.75 0.23
Jeremy Bontjes HERE FOR THE BEER 2.51 2.69 0.18
Jim Wetzel FIREPROOF 1.94 2.11 0.17
Andy Hashbargen CASEYS CREW 2.77 2.87 0.10
Harry Johnson ARMED N HAMMERED 1.73 1.82 0.09

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

ARMED N HAMMERED
Jaden Ellingson 2.50 20 4 0 0 6 3 3 0 1
Tom Kline Jr 2.41 20 4 0 0 7 4 3 1 0
Dick Hemmah 1.93 24 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
Harry Johnson 1.82 24 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Justin Manning 1.62 8 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 2.09 96 21 0 0 23 8 7 1 1
 
BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
Josh Thomas 2.41 24 4 1 0 8 5 1 0 1
Jason DeYoung 2.37 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Ben Bucklin 2.27 24 7 0 1 9 1 2 0 0
Tyler Kent 1.96 8 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
ZACK CHANNEL 1.90 24 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
Rebecca DeYoung 1.35 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.07 96 20 2 1 25 11 4 0 1
 
CASEYS CREW
Andy Hashbargen 2.87 16 5 1 0 6 2 3 0 0
Josh Jacobson 2.76 20 2 1 0 5 6 1 0 0
Jerry Held 2.57 12 4 0 0 5 1 1 1 0
Jim Kolbe 2.56 16 3 2 0 6 3 2 0 0
Tracy Muller 2.30 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Tia Husebye 1.98 24 6 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
Jesse Robinson 1.42 12 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.36 104 22 4 0 28 16 8 1 0
 
FIREPROOF
JEREMY MILBRANDT 3.19 4 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
JOE GWYNN 2.62 24 5 1 0 8 6 2 0 1
BRIAN VANEK 2.52 20 4 0 0 7 4 0 0 0
Jim Wetzel 2.11 12 3 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Ryan Hendrickson 1.93 20 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
Mike Imholte 1.92 12 2 0 0 7 1 1 0 0

Team Totals: 2.32 92 16 1 1 29 14 4 1 1
 
HERE FOR THE BEER
Jeremy Bontjes 2.69 24 7 3 0 12 3 1 0 1
Jesse Ahrens 2.53 16 7 1 0 6 2 1 0 0
Craig Reinke 2.50 24 6 3 0 9 5 1 1 0
Parker Sirek 2.15 8 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jeremy Kaehler 1.67 24 5 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Team Totals: 2.30 96 27 8 0 34 10 4 1 1
 
JUST THE TIP
Colton Buckhouse 2.43 24 8 1 0 10 4 6 0 0
Dylan Johnson 2.05 24 5 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
Dom Smedberg 2.02 20 2 0 0 4 3 1 0 0
AJ Smedberg 1.75 12 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jason Buckhouse 1.66 16 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 2.04 96 17 1 0 30 7 8 0 0
 
SPORTYS 1
Kenneth Medenwald 1.99 12 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
Ross Geesy 1.93 20 4 0 0 7 2 1 0 0
Ron Thane 1.85 24 5 0 0 8 2 0 0 0
Terry Peterson 1.77 16 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 0
Jeremy Wallender 1.75 16 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
JOE THOMASON 1.36 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.83 92 18 0 0 24 11 2 0 0
 
ZOMBIES
Wade Peterson 2.64 24 5 1 0 10 3 2 0 0
Dave Larson 2.63 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
Andy Ziegelman 2.54 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
Bruce Pfeffer 2.52 24 9 1 0 7 1 1 0 2
Derek Kilichowski 2.50 8 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
Brandon Walter 2.17 24 4 0 0 9 3 1 0 0
Cheri Peterson 1.56 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.43 96 27 3 0 37 8 5 0 2
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